

**Event Site: Doug Henry Chevrolet Tarboro** 809 W. Wilson St. Tarboro, NC presents eastern ca



# **Corvettes & Classics 2020**

# Participant's Choice Corvette & Classic Car Show Hosted by The Eastern Carolina Corvette Club SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2020 Sanctioned by the National Council of Corvette Clubs - Double Points Event

Sanction No. CA444-0004 / CA444-0005

### **CORVETTE DIVISION**

Awards for 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, & 3<sup>rd</sup> Place In each "C" Class for Corvettes

## **CLASSIC DIVISION**

(All Makes, All Models, Foreign and Domestic) Classics I: 1983 thru 1967, Awards to Top 20 Classics II: 1966 thru 1950, Awards to Top 20 Classics III: 1949 and Older, Awards to Top 20

"SPECIAL INTEREST AWARD" SP1: 1984 thru 2002, Awards to Top 20 SP2: 2003 thru 2020, Awards to Top 20

**RAT RODS:** Awards to Top 5 **RACE PREPARED:** Award to Top 5

"BEST of SHOW AWARDS" for Corvette, Ford, GM, Mopar, Truck, Foreign, and Other Manufacturers Trophy and \$500.00 for each "Best of Show" category

#### "SPONSORSHIP CHOICE AWARD" **Trophy and \$250.00 Cash Awards for Top 5** (Only 1 Cash Award Per Entrant)

Special \$250.00 Award for each Club with 10 or more entries

ENTRY	Participants - Through September 5, 2020	\$15.00	EVENT	Registration	9:00 AM	- 12:00 PM	
FEES	Participants - After September 5, 2020	\$20.00	TIMES	Awards Prese	ntations	3:00 PM	
For Information Call Buster Dawson (252) 289-6304 or Charles King (252) 399-9361							

To pre-register: Complete form for each vehicle entered and return by September 5, 2020.

#### Mail to: Eastern Carolina Corvette Club, 4105 Sherwood Drive, Wilson, NC 27896

(Make Checks Payable To: Eastern Carolina Corvette Club)

Zip

Ν	ar	ne

Address

City

Corvette Year Model/Class Classification

State

Liability Statement: Eastern Carolina Corvette Club, Doug Henry Chevrolet Tarboro will not be responsible for any **No Drones Allowed** accidents or damages to people or personal property.